

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9246/2012

MANGANESE ORE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10643-10645 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of Mr.B.S.Banthia, it is submitted that he has not been instructed to appear on behalf of M.P.Poorva Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran Co.Ltd. And Madhya Pradesh Electricity Board. None of the respondent has filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Office to verify whether service is complete. If service is complete, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |