

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9246/2012

MANGANESE ORE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10643-10645 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9246/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit on record.

Fresh steps for getting the notice served on respondent No.4 by dasti
as well as through District Court are to be taken.

SLP(C) No.10643/2012

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have failed to file counter

Item No.112

-2-

affidavit, in spite of reasonable opportunities given, as permissible under
the rules.

Appropriate steps for amendment be taken in respect of respondent
No.3 by the next date.

SLP(C) No.10644/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are granted final chance for filing counter
affidavit.

SLP(C) No.10645/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are granted final chance for filing counter
affidavit.

Appropriate steps for amendment be taken in respect of respondent
No.5 by the next date.

List again on 14.1.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR